# 502699843 02/27/2014

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2746448

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KAZUYUKI SOMA	01/09/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TOKYO MARUSO CO., LTD
Street Address:	2-8-14 CHITOSE, SUMIDA-KU
City:	токуо
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	130-0025

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12912105

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (202)478-1813

 Phone:
 202 536-5789

Email: KEVIN@MIPLAW.COM

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: KEVIN J. MCNEELY

Address Line 1: 5335 WISCONSIN AVENUE, NW, SUITE 440
Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20015

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NSGK0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KEVIN J. MCNEELY
Signature:	/Kevin J. McNeely/
Date:	02/27/2014

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=SomaAssignment12912105#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 032316 FRAME: 0368

# ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, I. Kazuyuki Soma, hereby assign to

TOKYO MARUSO CO., LTD, a corporation having a place of business at 2-8-14 Chitose.
Sumida-ku, Tokyo 130-0025 Japan; and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the
Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements
which are the subject of United States Patent Applications serial number 12/912,105 filed on
October 26, 2010 , with title <u>SAFETY STRUCTURE FOR AUTOMATIC OPENING</u> /
CLOSING OF AN UMBRELLA:
And I/we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete
this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this
assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and
design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority
based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of
Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties
of fike purposes; and I/we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name or in its own name
for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates
for said inventions and improvements; and I/we agree for myself and my respective heirs, legal
representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such
further applications, assignments, preliminary statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee
may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand this day of
그 그 그 그 그 그 사람들은 그는 것이 아니는 것 같아요. 그는 그 이 얼마를 하게 하셨다는 것이 되었다.
Signature: Kaziyuki Somo
Kazuyaki Soma
Before me thisday of, 2010 personally appeared the person whose
name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free
act and deed for the purposes therein contained.
Witness Signature:
Witness Name:

**RECORDED: 02/27/2014** 

PATENT REEL: 032316 FRAME: 0369